Page 78  2010 SPRING
 KP2310,KP2311
Pin Diode for FM/AM AGC
 FM/AM AGC用ピンダイオード
Feature
 Various Element Composition  多様な素子構成
- Included Twin Element: KP2310R/S - ツインタイプ素子1組内蔵: KP2310R/S
- Independent Twin Element: KP2310BR - 独立2素子内蔵: KP2310BR

G
C
Ordering Guide, Pin Layout, Marking
Part Name Ordering Name Pin Layout Marking Description Order
Size
KP2310 KP2310RTL-G
1 2
3
30
KP2310: Part Name
R: SOT23C-3 Package
TR: Tape&Reel, Left
-G: PB-Free
3,000
pcs.
/Reel
KP2310 KP2310STL-G
1 2
3
301
KP2310: Part Name
S: SOT23-3 Package
TR: Tape&Reel, Left
-G: PB-Free
3,000
pcs.
/Reel
KP2310 KP2310BRTL-G
3
1
4
2
30
KP2310: Part Name
B: Independent Type
R: SOT23C-4 Package
TR: Tape&Reel, Left
-G: PB-Free
3,000
pcs.
/Reel
KP2311 KP2311ETR-G 1 2  31
KP2311: Part Name
E: URD Package
TR: Tape&Reel, Right
-G: PB-Free
3,000
pcs.
/Reel
KP2311 KP2311KTR-G 1 2  3
KP2311: Part Name
K: UFD Package
TR: Tape&Reel, Right
-G: PB-Free
4,000
pcs.